



IENOVA ANNOUNCES THE RENEWAL OF THE MARKET DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT.

Mexico City, June 29, 2016- Infraestructura Energética Nova, S.A.B. de C.V. ("<u>IEnova</u>") reports that it renewed a Market Maker Services Agreement with Casa de Bolsa Credit Suisse (México), S.A. de C.V., Grupo Financiero Credit Suisse (México) ("<u>Credit Suisse</u>"). The renewal of Credit Suisse's performance as market maker of the IEnova shares, which are listed in the Mexican Stock Exchange, started on June 7, 2016.